WATER RATES
Rate Schedule Adopted By
The Town Council, October 4, 1998
Revised, May 19, 1998; May 17, 2005; June 15, 2010; November 17, 2015; June 6, 2017

WOLCOTT WATER SYSTEM RATE SCHEDULE

-BASIC SERVICE CHARGE- PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
ANNUAL CHARGE
1) If arrears are indicated, this entire bill must be presented at
A) SIZE OF METER ANNUAL CHARGE the Tax Collector’s Office when making a payment either in
5/8” $100. person or by mail. Any bill paid by mail must include a self-
3/14” $125. addressed stamped envelope if a validated receipt is required.
17 $175.
1-1/4 $225. LATE PAYMENT CHARGES
1-1/2» $300.
27 $425 2)  All bills are due and payable on the billing date. Interest at
3”7 $625. the rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) or a minimum of
4 $775. $2.00 will be added if the account remains unpaid thirty (30)
6” $1,225. days from the billing date. Unpaid accounts will also be
8” $2,025. subject to lien fees as prescribed by law. The postmark will
10” $3,525. serve as the date received. Failure to pay will make it the
duty of the Sewer and Water Commission to initiate action to
USAGE CHART enforce collection by various means available by law.

B) Rate - $4.04 per 100 cu ft. of metered water (748 gal)
APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS
ANNUAL FIRE SERVICES CHARGES

C) Public Fire Service Charges 3) If this bill indicates any arrears, monies will first be applied
-Charge to the Town of Wolcott to the oldest outstanding bill.
Hydrant Charge - $150 per hydrant
Private Fire Service Charges DO NOT WASTE WATER
Under 4” Diameter - $75.
4” Diameter - $150. Check piping and fixtures for water wasted. Dripping faucets and
6” Diameter - $300. imperfectly seating water closet valves are the most common
8” Diameter - $600. sources of household leakage. A poorly packed faucet may easily
10” Diameter - $1,000. waste 15 gallons of water per 24 hours and the wastage from faulty
12” Diameter - $2,000. fixtures may run to 500 gallons or more per day.
OTHER CHARGES RESULTS OF LEAKAGE
D) Transfer of Service - $25.
Service Turn on or Off - $50. Sizeof  Gals. Per Gals./ Cost per
Delinquent Bill Charge - $1.50% per month Opening 24 hrs.  Quarter _ Qtr./at est. rate
(18% per year) or a 14 16,300 1,467,000 $7,629.18
Minimum charge of $2.00 1/8” 4,075 366,750 $1907.30
1/16” 1,020 91,800  $477.41
APPLICATION AND CONNECTION CHARGES 1/32” 255 22,950 $119.35
E) TYPE OF SERVICE COMBINED CHARGE
Single Residential $ 700. plus materials Use What You Need — Don’t Waste it.
Don’t Ignore A Little Leak — Leaks Cost Money.
Single Commercial under $2,200. Plus materials
20,000 sq. ft. of Building Area ANY CHANGES IN MAILING ADDRESS MUST BE
REPORTED IN WRITING DIRECTLY TO THE WOLCOTT
Single Industrial under $2,200. Plus materials WATER DEPARTMENT, ¢/0o WOLCOTT TOWN HALL, 10
20,000 sq. ft. of Building Area KENEA AVE, WOLCOTT, CT 06716
Multi-Family Residential $ 700. Plus materials How to pay your Sewer and Water Payments:
(Single Building each unit) e Online www.wolcottct.org click online pay, choose
Sewer/Water/Misc.next to yellow Tax Bills. Must have
Subdivision and Multiple See Note 2 account number. Fees are $1.00 for EFT with your
Industrial/Commercial & checking account information. All other selections are
2.95% fee added to the bill.
Industrial/Commercial over e Mail payments to Wolcott Town Hall c/o Tax Collector
20,000 sq. ft. of Building Area 10 Kenea Ave, Wolcott, CT 06716
L . e In Person — Monday — Wednesday 8:00 am-4:30 pm;
Subdivision & Multiple See Note 2 Thursday 8:00 am-5:30 pm; Friday 8:00 am-Noon.
Industrial/Commercial e Over the phone 203-879-8100 ext. 4 (Credit/Debit card
Requiring Main Extensions fees apply at 2.75%)
Fire Service $400. Acceptable forms of payment are cash, check, money
. . . order, bank check, credit card or debit card. If paying
Note 1 — The Water Department will furnish to the applicant the by card, a bank transaction fee of 2.75 % (subject to
meter, connector, check valve, ball valve, close nipple, wire, and changes) will be added. Mastercard, Visa, Discover
radio read components for all connections 2-inch diameter and and American Express are accepted.
smaller. The applicant will reimburse the Water Department for the
cost of these materials. Quarterly Water Use Bills are due Mar 1¢, June 1%, Sept 1%, and
Dec 18,

Note 2 — The applicant agrees to pay all costs to the Water
Department as listed the current “Rules, Regulations, Standards, Annual Sewer Use Bills are due July 1.,
and Specifications for Water Main and Water Service Installations

in the Town of Wolcott.” If you fail to receive a bill, please contact us at 203-879-8141


http://www.wolcottct.org



